
CITY OF MANCHESTER OPEN MEETING Sunday, 23 February 2020
(Organised by Sale Harriers Manchester)

60m Hurdles Heat 1

1 115 Kaspars Kazemaks SEN M Woking AC 8.73

2 42 Tobias Clayden U20 M City Of Plymouth AC 9.29

3 266 Cal McLennan SEN M Edinburgh AC 9.30

4 272 Jamie Hopkins U20 M Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 9.41

60m Hurdles Heat 2

1 29 Drew Bradley U17 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.94

2 235 Ben Boocock U17 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 9.30

3 46 Jay Cook U17 M Bury AC 9.40

4 226 Natan Witkowski U17 M Bury AC 9.46

5 168 Ben Pitts U17 M Amber Valley & Erewash AC 9.81

6 260 Neal Petley V50 M Warrington AC 10.57

60m Hurdles Heat 3

1 275 Georgia Dawson U17 F Birchfield Harriers 9.90

2 187 Jacey Shillito U17 F Wombwell Sporting AC 9.90

3 232 Ella Chambers U17 F Stockport Track & Field 10.49

4 285 Sarah Longworth U17 F Birchfield Harriers DNF

60m Hurdles Heat 4

1 255 Scarlet Ashton U17 F Wirral AC 9.49

2 234 Lois Carroll U17 F Preston Harriers 9.55

3 238 Ella Salih U17 F Sale Harriers Manchester 10.43

4 254 Lisa Halliday U17 F Warrington AC 10.56

60m Hurdles Heat 5

1 91 James Harney U15 M East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 9.60

2 105 Padraig Ibrahim U15 M Wirral AC 9.86

3 186 Luca Sheppard U15 M Sale Harriers Manchester 10.40

4 257 Corey Middleton U15 M Preston Harriers 11.11

5 240 Grace Bower SEN F Sale Harriers Manchester DNF

60m Hurdles Heat 6

1 240 Grace Bower SEN F Sale Harriers Manchester 9.08

2 104 Amber Hughes U15 F Southport Waterloo AC 9.58

3 143 Chloe Minteh U15 F Leeds City AC 10.56

4 245 Anna Fraser U15 F Wirral AC 11.15

5 250 Laila Herstell U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 11.74

60m Hurdles Heat 7

1 212 Mia Walker U15 F Wirral AC 9.92



2 249 Lauren Byrne U15 F Southport Waterloo AC 10.83

3 244 Gabrielle Phelan U15 F Wirral AC 11.34

60m Heat 1

1 14 Dan Beadsley SEN M Swansea Harriers 6.84

2 2 Omololu Abiodun SEN M Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 6.99

3 54 Sean Crowie SEN M Hillingdon AC 7.15

4 30 Dominic Bradley SEN M Crewe and Nantwich AC 7.17

5 228 Brandon Zinyemba SEN M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.23

6 329 Friola Adedotun U20 M Bolton United Harriers & AC 7.59

60m Heat 2

1 274 Isaiah Adekanmbi SEN M Enfield & Haringey AC 7.22

2 283 Ola Abidogun SEN M (T47) Horwich R M I Harriers 7.25

3 89 Peter Hall SEN M Notts Ac 7.31

4 193 Gavin Stephens SEN M Worthing & District Harriers 7.34

5 66 Marvin Edwards SEN M Northern Masters AC 7.42

6 200 Declan Taylor SEN M Preston Harriers 7.54

60m Heat 3

1 86 Andy Grimwood SEN M Worcester AC 7.13

2 239 Thomas Riley SEN M Manx Harriers 7.16

3 72 Edward Fussi SEN M Halesowen ACC 7.19

4 88 Muslim Habib U20 M Birchfield Harriers 7.23

5 237 Daniel Stewart-Clague SEN M Manx Harriers 7.49

6 144 Nathan Mitchell SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 7.78

60m Heat 4

1 130 Simba Madimutsa SEN M Harrogate Harriers & AC 7.18

2 230 Liam Clowes SEN M Crewe and Nantwich AC 7.20

3 296 James Barlow U20 M Kendal Amateur AC 7.35

4 122 James Ledger SEN M DSW Para Academy 7.57

5 115 Kaspars Kazemaks SEN M Woking AC 7.60

6 267 Ioannis Mekras SEN M Cardiff AAC 8.37

60m Heat 5

1 287 Michael Causer SEN M St. Helens Sutton AC 7.32

2 286 Dominic Bretherton SEN M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.52

3 310 Adam Bellis SEN M Trafford AC 7.56

4 216 Malte Wilhelmsson U20 M Abingdon AC 7.65

5 155 Nathan O'Mara SEN M Keighley & Craven AC 7.98

6 43 Robert Cliffe SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 8.59

60m Heat 6

1 59 Elliott Davies SEN M Liverpool Harriers & Ac 7.30

2 270 Harvey Darroch U20 M Wirral AC 7.31

3 314 Darren Scott V50 M St. Helens Sutton AC 7.47

4 75 Sean Garmory SEN M Peterborough & Nene Valley AC 7.50

5 224 Charlotte Wingfield SEN F Cardiff AAC 7.63

6 269 Elliot O'Neill SEN M Sale Harriers Manchester 8.14



60m Heat 7

1 219 Evan Williams U20 M Wrexham AC 7.36

2 330 Ian Roberts SEN M Wirral AC 7.51

3 273 Ellis Dowling U20 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 7.55

4 194 Joel Stern SEN M Peterborough & Nene Valley AC 7.61

5 139 Romario McLean U20 M Birchfield Harriers 7.67

6 321 James Palmer SEN M City of York AC 7.72

60m Heat 8

1 289 Luca Noonan U20 M St. Helens Sutton AC 7.51

2 292 Fawwaz Mustapha U20 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.57

3 308 Jack Gilland U20 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 7.66

4 315 Reubeb Singh U20 M Leeds City AC 7.84

5 3 Henry Ackroyd SEN M Bingley Harriers & AC 8.03

6 142 Harry Miller-Reedman U20 M Stockport Harriers & Ac 8.04

60m Heat 9

1 97 Russell Hingley SEN M Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 7.88

2 328 Ben Branton U20 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.95

3 252 Charlie Peters SEN F Cannock & Stafford AC 8.24

4 320 Mason Faulkner SEN M (T/F20) BKS 8.88

5 172 Mohammed AzramQureshi SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 9.40

6 53 James Crossley SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 9.57

60m Heat 10

1 264 Chidinma Agwu SEN F Trafford AC 8.15

2 327 Claudia Rodriquez U17 F Macclesfield Harriers & AC 8.20

3 202 Michelle Thomas SEN F Birchfield Harriers 8.38

4 316 Daisy Worthington U20 F Bury AC 8.45

5 303 Dylan Thomas SEN M (T/F20) BKS 9.25

6 27 Harry Bowness SEN M (T/F20) Otley AC 9.95

60m Heat 11

1 288 Heather Drillingcourt SEN F St. Helens Sutton AC 8.35

2 164 Chelsea Penny U20 F Kendal Amateur AC 8.46

3 205 Liberty Thompson U20 F Blackburn Harriers & AC 8.98

4 207 Lucy Turner U20 F City of York AC 9.11

5 73 Mollie Gaddas SEN F (T/F20) Keighley & Craven AC 10.70

6 297 Evie Gaddas U20 F BDSL 11.92

60m Heat 12

1 37 Debra Casson SEN F Longwood Harriers AC 9.74

2 305 Robert Mitchell SEN M (T/F20) BKS 10.11

3 309 Aiden Knights SEN M (T/F20) BKS 10.34

4 183 Owen Sangster SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 10.76

5 176 Kayden Roe SEN M Doncaster AC 10.78

60m Heat 13

1 170 Arthur Powell U17 M Maldwyn Harriers 7.35



2 113 James Joy U17 F Colwyn Bay AAC 7.47

3 281 Saracen Asar U17 M Sale Harriers Manchester 7.64

4 95 Joe Heeley U17 M Hyndburn AC 7.72

5 185 Logan Shaw U17 M Lancaster & Morecambe AC 7.77

6 169 Matthew Poole U17 M Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 8.04

60m Heat 14

1 29 Drew Bradley U17 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 7.75

2 227 Stuart Yates U17 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.79

3 118 Charlotte Kelsey U17 F Middlesbrough AC (mandale) 7.96

4 235 Ben Boocock U17 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.97

5 65 Jacob Edghill U17 M Colwyn Bay AAC 8.10

6 5 Chantal Ameh U17 F Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.18

60m Heat 15

1 160 Eirian Owen-Anning U17 F Wrexham AC 8.22

2 325 jena Dickinson U17 F Bury AC 8.28

3 234 Lois Carroll U17 F Preston Harriers 8.49

4 295 Lisa Barlow U17 F Kendal Amateur AC 8.66

5 48 Iona Cossens U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 8.69

60m Heat 16

1 300 Amy Wiggans U17 F Blackburn Harriers & AC 8.37

2 319 Sara Piva U17 F Sale Harriers Manchester 8.55

3 322 Lucy Moore U17 F Wirral AC 8.66

4 15 Gabriella Bell U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 8.98

5 331 Chloe Parsons U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 9.37

60m Heat 17

1 323 Emma Farrington U17 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.40

2 146 Kaliyah Morant-Hudson U17 F Burton AC 8.72

3 116 Daisie-Mae Keene U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 8.87

4 177 Hannah Rome U17 F Border Harriers & AC 9.15

60m Heat 18

1 275 Georgia Dawson U17 F Birchfield Harriers 8.80

2 101 Dorina Horvath U17 F Border Harriers & AC 9.00

3 254 Lisa Halliday U17 F Warrington AC 9.10

4 284 Natasha Hart U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 9.15

5 246 Daisy Mills U20 F City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 9.41

60m Heat 19

1 302 George Thomas U15 M (T/F20) BKS 11.24

2 304 Lauren Naylor U15 F (T/F20) BKS 11.72

3 306 Alex Maszyr U15 M (T/F20) BKS 12.73

4 10 Seth Balson U15 M Skipton AC 17.39

60m Heat 20

1 9 Charlie Auty U15 M Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 7.51

2 210 Callum Wain U15 M Macclesfield Harriers & AC 7.77



3 317 Nathan Fitzgerald U15 M Southport Waterloo AC 7.81

4 243 Luke Chipchase U15 M City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 7.83

5 167 Oliver Pickles U15 M Barnsley AC 7.90

6 157 Jonathan Osbourne U15 M Colwyn Bay AAC 8.29

60m Heat 21

1 311 Archie Steed U15 M Sale Harriers Manchester 7.79

2 104 Amber Hughes U15 F Southport Waterloo AC 8.22

3 93 Zac Hay U15 M Colwyn Bay AAC 8.33

4 7 Samuel Antoine U15 M Border Harriers & AC 8.35

5 105 Padraig Ibrahim U15 M Wirral AC 8.35

6 161 Harry Owens U15 M Bolton United Harriers & AC 8.49

7 208 Archie Varley U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.68

60m Heat 22

1 149 Daniel Nuttall U15 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 8.33

2 36 Alfie Carter U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.50

3 258 Herbie Kay U15 M Bolton United Harriers & AC 9.01

4 259 Bobby Parr U15 M Unattached 9.07

5 137 Ryan McCaffery U15 M Horwich R M I Harriers 9.13

6 166 Samuel Pickering U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 10.11

60m Heat 23

1 152 Kelsey-Lili Ogedengbe U15 F Wirral AC 8.42

2 204 Izzy Thompson U15 F Birchfield Harriers 8.56

3 279 Lucy Herbert U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 8.74

4 64 Poppy Dunne U15 F Bolton United Harriers & AC 8.87

5 128 Jessica Lord U15 F Stockport Harriers & AC 8.89

6 108 Holly Jeffs U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.95

60m Heat 24

1 71 Callum Fox-Byrne U15 M Prestatyn RC 8.40

2 326 Isabella Robinson U15 F Wirral AC 8.47

3 261 Mary Seymour U15 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 8.96

4 174 Niamh Ridler U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 9.08

5 96 Amy Hewitt U15 F Leigh Harriers & AC 9.18

6 190 Henry Smith U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 9.24

60m Heat 25

1 265 Abbey Riley U15 F Blackburn Harriers & AC 8.40

2 211 Mia Wainwright U15 F Cannock & Stafford AC 8.40

3 197 Ellie Sumner U15 F Preston Harriers 8.60

4 151 Zara Ogedengbe U13 F Wirral AC 9.06

5 40 Aimee Clare U15 F Kirkby Milers AC 9.16

6 195 Charlotte Stone U15 F Wirral AC 9.18

60m Heat 26

1 262 Madison Hackett U15 F Wirral AC 8.76

2 318 Amelia Jordan U15 F Wirral AC 8.97

3 294 Eve Bird U15 F Birchfield Harriers 9.14



4 84 Daniela Graham Marti U15 F Stockport Harriers & AC 9.15

5 256 Isobel Hall U15 F Bolton United Harriers & AC 9.26

60m Heat 27

1 32 Freya Bruno U15 F Burton AC 8.63

2 298 Tori-Ann Burrell U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.82

3 159 Tesni Owen U15 F Menai Track and Field 9.04

4 222 Lydia Wilson U15 W Wirral AC 9.84

60m Heat 28

1 291 May Bird U13 F Birchfield Harriers 8.97

2 136 Chloe Mason U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 9.10

3 324 Grace Oakes U15 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 9.11

4 290 Emily Green U15 F Wirral AC 9.12

200M Heat 1

1 30 Dominic Bradley SEN M Crewe and Nantwich AC 22.68

2 193 Gavin Stephens SEN M Worthing & District Harriers 22.98

3 29 Drew Bradley U17 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 25.06

4 235 Ben Boocock U17 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 25.00

26.41

200M Heat 2

1 44 Mark Collier SEN M Gateshead Harriers & AC 23.37

2 144 Nathan Mitchell SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 24.44

3 155 Nathan O'Mara SEN M Keighley & Craven AC 25.68

4 43 Robert Cliffe SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 27.37

200M Heat 3

1 320 Mason Faulkner SEN M (T/F20) BKS 28.97

2 172 Mohammed AzramQureshi SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 30.32

3 305 Robert Mitchell SEN M (T/F20) BKS 36.04

4 183 Owen Sangster SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 38.59

200M Heat 4

1 2 Omololu Abiodun SEN M Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 22.07

2 237 Daniel Stewart-Clague SEN M Manx Harriers 23.45

3 130 Simba Madimutsa SEN M Harrogate Harriers & AC 23.58

4 345 ChukwumweikeImobi SEN M Colwyn Bay AAC 25.59

200M Heat 5

1 89 Peter Hall SEN M Notts Ac 23.64

2 219 Evan Williams U20 M Wrexham AC 23.69

3 348 Daniel Webb SEN M Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 23.74

4 75 Sean Garmory SEN M Peterborough & Nene Valley AC 23.78

200M Heat 6

1 314 Darren Scott V50 M St. Helens Sutton AC 23.88

2 313 Callum Garvey U20 M Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 24.00

3 366 Colin Hornby Jnr SEN M Sale Harriers Manchester 24.08

4 343 Andrew Li SEN M Telford AC 25.77



200M Heat 7

1 88 Muslim Habib U20 M Birchfield Harriers 23.15

2 115 Kaspars Kazemaks SEN M Woking AC 23.83

3 8 Jacob Aubrey SEN M Helm Hill Runners 24.20

4 120 Kaielum Kerr U20 M Birchfield Harriers 24.47

200M Heat 8 (Hand timing)

1 330 Ian Roberts SEN M Wirral AC 23.5

2 308 Jack Gilland U20 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 24.1

3 224 Charlotte Wingfield SEN F Cardiff AAC 24.7

4 51 Leon Creaney SEN M Northern Vets 25.1

200M Heat 9

1 228 Brandon Zinyemba SEN M Blackburn Harriers & AC 24.22

2 56 Theo Danquah U17 M Warrington AC 24.58

3 286 Dominic Bretherton SEN M Blackburn Harriers & AC 24.65

4 376 Steven Callister SEN M Trafford AC 24.86

200M Heat 10

1 292 Fawwaz Mustapha U20 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 24.04

2 129 Joe MacDonald U20 M Halifax Harriers & AC 24.60

3 372 Benjamin Whittaker U20 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 24.92

4 357 Chris Burgess V45 M Southport Waterloo AC 25.81

200M Heat 11

1 202 Michelle Thomas SEN F Birchfield Harriers 27.24

2 264 Chidinma Agwu SEN F Trafford AC 27.59

3 80 Mark Goldie SEN M Halifax Harriers & AC 27.83

4 316 Daisy Worthington U20 F Bury AC 28.09

200M Heat 12

1 49 Sam Coupland U17 M Southport Waterloo Ac 24.51

2 25 Graham Boreham SEN M Southport Waterloo AC 24.96

3 189 Kane Smart U15 M Colwyn Bay AAC 25.56

4 215 Jonathan White SEN M Worcester AC 26.82

200M Heat 13

1 218 Sharon Wilkinson SEN F Preston Harriers 27.50

2 312 Lucy le Mariner U20 F Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 28.88

3 98 Carol Holt SEN F Preston Harriers 29.11

4 13 Holly Baskcomb U20 F Charnwood AC 29.49

200M Heat 14

1 299 Annie Bell U20 F Border Harriers & AC 27.44

2 341 Amelie Roberts U20 F Colwyn Bay AAC 31.04

3 370 Camille Hargreaves U20 F City of Stoke AC 33.14

4     

200M Heat 15



1 134 Carl Marchant SEN M Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers 31.30

2 37 Debra Casson SEN F Longwood Harriers AC 32.94

3 176 Kayden Roe SEN M Doncaster AC 36.44

4     

200M Heat 16

1 374 Hilary West V60 F Macclesfield Harriers & AC 34.43

2 73 Mollie Gaddas SEN F (T/F20) Keighley & Craven AC 36.21

3 225 Katherine Winrow SEN F Northern Masters AC 36.52

4     

200M Heat 17

1 113 James Joy U17 F Colwyn Bay AAC 23.98

2 170 Arthur Powell U17 M Maldwyn Harriers 24.19

3 33 Lewis Bryers U17 M Wigan & District H & AC 24.48

4 281 Saracen Asar U17 M Sale Harriers Manchester 25.42

200M Heat 18

1 45 Sean Collins U17 M Stockport Harriers & AC 24.53

2 74 Fergus Garland U15 M West Cheshire AC 25.47

3 373 George Whittaker U17 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 25.52

4 276 Harvey Thomas U17 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 26.76

200M Heat 19

1 227 Stuart Yates U17 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 25.33

2 118 Charlotte Kelsey U17 F Middlesbrough AC (mandale) 26.13

3 361 Chantal Ameh U17 F Liverpool Harriers & AC 27.17

4 338 Olivia Ashdown U17 F Warrington AC 28.01

200M Heat 20

1 187 Jacey Shillito U17 F Wombwell Sporting AC 27.04

2 171 Charlee Pritchard U17 F Liverpool Harriers & AC 28.03

3 377 Mya Fearn U17 F Sale Harriers Manchester 28.02

4 48 Iona Cossens U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 29.32

200M Heat 21

1 185 Logan Shaw U17 M Lancaster & Morecambe AC 24.08

2 65 Jacob Edghill U17 M Colwyn Bay AAC 26.37

3 355 Cody Hall U17 F Durham City Harriers & AC 27.04

4 232 Ella Chambers U17 F Stockport Track & Field 29.34

200M Heat 22

1 95 Joe Heeley U17 M Hyndburn AC 25.51

2 365 Louis Briscall-Slack U17 M Stockport Harriers & Ac 26.41

3 160 Eirian Owen-Anning U17 F Wrexham AC 27.14

4 116 Daisie-Mae Keene U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 29.48

200M Heat 23

1 4 Finlay Addy-Child U17 M Longwood Harriers AC 25.10

2 173 James Record U17 M Border Harriers & AC 27.44



3 322 Lucy Moore U17 F Wirral AC 28.82

4 15 Gabriella Bell U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 30.36

200M Heat 24

1 300 Amy Wiggans U17 F Blackburn Harriers & AC 27.49

2 99 Hannah Hope U17 F Liverpool Harriers & AC 28.23

3 76 Grace Gibson U17 F Bury AC 28.31

4 284 Natasha Hart U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 31.53

200M Heat 25

1 368 Tia Grover U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 27.58

2 280 Holly Garner U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 28.13

3 204 Izzy Thompson U15 F Birchfield Harriers 28.83

4 375 Shauna Clarke U15 F Warrington AC 28.93

200M Heat 26

1 9 Charlie Auty U15 M Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 24.49

2 243 Luke Chipchase U15 M City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 24.99

3 317 Nathan Fitzgerald U15 M Southport Waterloo AC 25.26

4 93 Zac Hay U15 M Colwyn Bay AAC 27.53

200M Heat 27

1 167 Oliver Pickles U15 M Barnsley AC 25.39

2 112 James Jones U15 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 26.31

3 211 Mia Wainwright U15 F Cannock & Stafford AC 27.52

4 32 Freya Bruno U15 F Burton AC 28.32

200M Heat 28

1 326 Isabella Robinson U15 F Wirral AC 27.92

2 217 Millie Christine RhodaWilkinson U15 F Blyth Running Club 28.06

3 265 Abbey Riley U15 F Blackburn Harriers & AC 28.53

4 261 Mary Seymour U15 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 30.18

200M Heat 29

1 212 Mia Walker U15 F Wirral AC 27.51

2 103 Megan Hughes U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 28.80

3 126 Tink Longworth U15 F Sedbergh School Running Club 29.51

4 108 Holly Jeffs U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 29.88

200M Heat 30

1 90 Alexander Halliwell U15 M Preston Harriers 27.56

2 149 Daniel Nuttall U15 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 27.74

3 71 Callum Fox-Byrne U15 M Prestatyn RC 28.80

4 137 Ryan McCaffery U15 M Horwich R M I Harriers 30.40

200M Heat 31

1 62 Cristie De Giorgio U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 29.40

2 151 Zara Ogedengbe U13 F Wirral AC 29.90

3 190 Henry Smith U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 30.30

4 195 Charlotte Stone U15 F Wirral AC 31.19



200M Heat 32

1 136 Chloe Mason U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 30.33

2 111 Lucy Jones U13 F Wrexham AC 30.66

3 87 Ella Grundy U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 31.11

4 241 Rosie Bradshaw U15 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 31.19

200M Heat 33

1 367 Cai Williams U15 M Wrexhan Special Olympics 39.61

2 302 George Thomas U15 M (T/F20) BKS 41.26

3 304 Lauren Naylor U15 F (T/F20) BKS 45.05

200M Heat 34

1 350 Imogen Gush U15 F East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 30.82

2 147 Mia Morris U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 31.46

3 166 Samuel Pickering U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 34.62

4 114 Dalola Kajopaye U15 M Unattached DQ 163.3a

200M Heat 35

1 79 Anna Gisbourne U15 F Bury AC 28.67

2 346 Aimee Vaughan U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 30.77

3 159 Tesni Owen U15 F Menai Track and Field 30.91

4 277 Rhianna Wilshaw U13 F Birchfield Harriers 32.08

200M Heat 36

1 106 James Jackson U15 M Sale Harriers Manchester 29.68

2 279 Lucy Herbert U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 29.90

3 262 Madison Hackett U15 F Wirral AC 30.31

4 290 Emily Green U15 F Wirral AC 32.01

300M Heat 1

1 310 Adam Bellis SEN M Trafford AC 37.50

2 51 Leon Creaney SEN M Northern Vets 39.36

3 82 Leeroy Goulding SEN M Northern Vets 40.45

4 67 Terry Macklin V55 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 46.36

600M Heat 1

1 303 Dylan Thomas SEN M (T/F20) BKS 02:01.33

2 53 James Crossley SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 02:06.57

3 172 Mohammed AzramQureshi SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 02:08.23

4 27 Harry Bowness SEN M (T/F20) Otley AC 02:09.52

600M Heat 2

1 8 Jacob Aubrey SEN M Helm Hill Runners 01:25.17

2 352 Mackenzie Woodward U20 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 01:25.29

3 209 Ben Voyce U20 M L'pool John Moores University 01:28.09

4 26 Finley Boulton SEN M Wrexham AC 01:28.97

5 339 Finley Mayoh U17 M Stockport Harriers & Ac 01:29.66

6 363 Harry Ellwood U17 M Stockport Harriers & Ac 01:30.77



600M Heat 3

1 83 Matthew Graham SEN M Manchester Harriers & AC 01:27.48

2 349 Harris Strickland U20 M Border Harriers & AC 01:27.81

3 199 Thomas Taylor SEN M Manchester Harriers & AC 01:27.82

4 188 Harry Sinclair U20 M Trafford AC 01:33.01

600M Heat 4

1 25 Graham Boreham SEN M Southport Waterloo AC 01:27.62

2 78 Kieran Gillespie SEN M Leeds City AC 01:28.73

3 129 Joe MacDonald U20 M Halifax Harriers & AC 01:28.83

4 369 Tyler Cartlidge U17 M Deeside AAC 01:30.33

5 127 Darcey Lonsdale U20 F Preston Harriers 01:36.61

6 154 Cameron Oliver U17 M Kirkby Milers AC 01:36.69

600M Heat 5

1 342 Scott Temple U17 M Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers 01:34.61

2 213 Kiera Warhurst U17 F Amber Valley & Erewash AC 01:35.33

3 142 Harry Miller-Reedman U20 M Stockport Harriers & Ac 01:37.41

4 80 Mark Goldie SEN M Halifax Harriers & AC 01:37.43

5 179 Phil Ryan SEN M Northern Masters AC 01:38.25

6 364 Rob MacDonald V50 M Halifax Harriers & AC 01:38.56

600M Heat 6

1 35 Joseph Byrne U17 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 01:35.12

2 196 Ethan Stopford U17 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 01:39.17

3 121 Megan Ledden SEN F City of York AC 01:39.94

4 347 Tess McHugh U20 F Sale Harriers Manchester 01:40.24

5 148 Nicola Moynihan U20 F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 01:41.94

6 178 Ciaran Russell U17 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 01:43.72

600M Heat 7

1 359 Connor Blincoe U17 M Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 01:42.84

2 333 Siobhan Benson SEN F Deeside AAC 01:44.30

3 57 Alissa Darbyshire U20 F Preston Harriers 01:44.48

4 175 Katy Robinson SEN F City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 01:44.72

5 332 Jemima Benson SEN F Deeside AAC 01:45.64

6 156 Uzezi Onomerike U17 M West Cheshire AC 01:58.37

600M Heat 8

1 150 Evie Nicola Odlin U20 F Peterborough & Nene Valley AC 01:40.75

2 358 Erin Grime U17 F Trafford AC 01:42.49

3 191 Hannah Smith U17 F Deeside AAC 01:42.62

600M Heat 9

1 354 Mitchell Alston U15 M Preston Harriers 01:39.74

2 210 Callum Wain U15 M Macclesfield Harriers & AC 01:40.69

3 353 Ian Fitzpatrick SEN M Southport Waterloo AC 01:44.12

4 69 Kester P Emery-Brown U15 M Border Harriers & AC 01:44.98

5 52 Sam Cross U15 M Burton AC 01:46.20

6 47 Louis Cooper U15 M Colwyn Bay AC 01:55.22

Print Heats 
1-3



600M Heat 10

1 299 Annie Bell U20 F Border Harriers & AC 01:44.77

2 87 Ella Grundy U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 01:47.49

3 76 Grace Gibson U17 F Bury AC 01:48.20

4 344 Niamh Merrison U20 F Colwyn Bay AAC 01:49.47

5 180 Lucy Salter U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 01:51.27

6 341 Amelie Roberts U20 F Colwyn Bay AAC 01:57.22

600M Heat 11

1 84 Daniela Graham Marti U15 F Stockport Harriers & AC 01:54.06

2 131 Charlotte Mahoney U15 F Preston Harriers 01:55.47

3 134 Carl Marchant SEN M Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers 02:00.41

4 63 Alyssa Dixon U15 F Border Harriers & AC 02:14.66

5 100 Sophie Horseman U17 F Border Harriers & AC 02:16.50

6 374 Hilary West V60 F Macclesfield Harriers & AC DNF

600M Heat 12

1 22 Ebony Hope Blackwell U15 F Border Harriers & AC 01:46.58

2 132 May Mannion U15 F East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 01:53.50

3 135 Chloe-leigh Mark U15 F St Helens Sutton AC 01:59.63

4 198 Hannah Swales U15 F Bolton United Harriers & AC 02:01.13

5 346 Aimee Vaughan U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 02:07.37

6     

600M Heat 13

1 79 Anna Gisbourne U15 F Bury AC 01:49.65

2 214 Megan White U15 F West Cheshire AC 01:52.48

3 147 Mia Morris U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 01:53.85

4 350 Imogen Gush U15 F East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 01:55.55

5 282 Sara Pearson U15 F West Cheshire AC 01:57.19

POLE VAUYLT Pool A

1 49 Sam Coupland U17 M Southport Waterloo Ac 3.51

2 138 Ruari McDonald U17 M Sale Harriers Manchester 3.15

3 85 Lois Green U20 F Chesterfield & District AC 2.85

4 271 Connor McMahon U17 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 2.85

5 242 Shona Wilkinson U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 2.75

6 268 Drumayne Moore U20 M Southport Waterloo AC 2.65

7 226 Natan Witkowski U17 M Bury AC 2.65

8 70 Bethany Falconer U17 F Chesterfield & District AC 2.65

9 213 Kiera Warhurst U17 F Amber Valley & Erewash AC 2.55

10 229 Ellie Wolfenden U17 F Sale Harriers Manchester 2.55

11 91 James Harney U15 M East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 2.45

12 171 Charlee Pritchard U17 F Liverpool Harriers & AC 2.45

=13 221 Finn Williams-Stein U13 M Leamington Cycling & AC 2.10

=13 247 Grace A James U13 F City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 2.10

POLE VAULT Pool B

1 110 Mark Johnson SEN M Leeds City AC 4.40



2 220 Cameron Williams-Stein U20 M Leamington Cycling & AC 4.30

3 236 Andy Ashurst SEN M Sale Harriers Manchester 3.90

4 19 Thomas Benfield U20 M Burton AC 3.90

5 107 Joshua James U17 M City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 3.80

6 351 Brook Whyatt U20 F Sale Harriers Manchester 3.80

LONG JUMP Pool A

1 36 Alfie Carter U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 4.77

2 23 Hayden Blunn U15 M Macclesfield Harriers & AC 4.75

3 146 Kaliyah Morant-Hudson U17 F Burton AC 4.74

4 152 Kelsey-Lili Ogedengbe U15 F Wirral AC 4.71

5 34 Reuben Byfield U15 M Spenborough & Dist AC 4.67

6 167 Oliver Pickles U15 M Barnsley AC 4.64

7 282 Sara Pearson U15 F West Cheshire AC 4.44

8 253 Aurora Brown U15 F Leeds City AC 4.44

9 96 Amy Hewitt U15 F Leigh Harriers & AC 4.40

10 105 Padraig Ibrahim U15 M Wirral AC 4.38

11 151 Zara Ogedengbe U13 F Wirral AC 4.37

12 90 Alexander Halliwell U15 M Preston Harriers 4.37

13 212 Mia Walker U15 F Wirral AC 4.37

14 126 Tink Longworth U15 F Sedbergh School Running Club 4.29

15 260 Neal Petley V50 M Warrington AC 4.18

16 109 Lauren Jenkins U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 4.18

17 71 Callum Fox-Byrne U15 M Prestatyn RC 4.17

18 211 Mia Wainwright U15 F Cannock & Stafford AC 4.17

19 258 Herbie Kay U15 M Bolton United Harriers & AC 4.16

20 161 Harry Owens U15 M Bolton United Harriers & AC 4.10

21 231 Emma Wood-Doyle U15 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 4.09

22 64 Poppy Dunne U15 F Bolton United Harriers & AC 4.05

23 263 Lily Edson U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 4.05

24 52 Sam Cross U15 M Burton AC 4.04

25 208 Archie Varley U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 4.01

26 128 Jessica Lord U15 F Stockport Harriers & AC 3.97

27 265 Abbey Riley U15 F Blackburn Harriers & AC 3.95

28 291 May Bird U13 F Birchfield Harriers 3.94

29 40 Aimee Clare U15 F Kirkby Milers AC 3.92

30 251 Imogen Webber U13 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 3.92

31 132 May Mannion U15 F East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 3.90

32 241 Rosie Bradshaw U15 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 3.89

33 261 Mary Seymour U15 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 3.83

34 293 Secoura Grim SEN F University of Manchester 3.82

35 256 Isobel Hall U15 F Bolton United Harriers & AC 3.81

36 277 Rhianna Wilshaw U13 F Birchfield Harriers 3.76

37 246 Daisy Mills U20 F City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 3.70

38 222 Lydia Wilson U15 W Wirral AC 3.60

39 259 Bobby Parr U15 M Unattached 3.58

40 248 Adam Byrne U15 M Southport Waterloo AC 3.57

41 190 Henry Smith U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 3.54

42 233 Emily Barraclough U15 F Stockport Harriers & Ac 2.82

43 278 Meshi Nde-Muyamah U13 F Birchfield Harriers NDR



LONG JUMP POOL B

1 270 Harvey Darroch U20 M Wirral AC 6.33

2 59 Elliott Davies SEN M Liverpool Harriers & Ac 6.27

3 266 Cal McLennan SEN M Edinburgh AC 6.15

4 200 Declan Taylor SEN M Preston Harriers 6.00

5 42 Tobias Clayden U20 M City Of Plymouth AC 5.90

6 335 Luke Suarez U20 M Southport Waterloo AC 5.86

7 328 Ben Branton U20 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 5.75

8 336 Kresten Calvert U17 M Wirral AC 5.65

9 226 Natan Witkowski U17 M Bury AC 5.39

10 46 Jay Cook U17 M Bury AC 5.25

11 210 Callum Wain U15 M Macclesfield Harriers & AC 5.15

12 269 Elliot O'Neill SEN M Sale Harriers Manchester 5.06

13 65 Jacob Edghill U17 M Colwyn Bay AAC 5.01

14 268 Drumayne Moore U20 M Southport Waterloo AC 5.00

15 60 Bobbie Davies SEN F City Of Portsmouth AC 4.92

16 175 Katy Robinson SEN F City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 4.85

17 93 Zac Hay U15 M Colwyn Bay AAC 4.59

18 173 James Record U17 M Border Harriers & AC 4.57

19 334 Ambra Pearson SEN F Hillingdon AC 4.23

20 136 Chloe Mason U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 4.12

21 157 Jonathan Osbourne U15 M Colwyn Bay AAC 3.99

22 101 Dorina Horvath U17 F Border Harriers & AC 3.71

23 301 Lily Bernard U20 F Border Harriers & AC 3.61

24 63 Alyssa Dixon U15 F Border Harriers & AC 3.53

25 337 Andrew Bell V35 F Manchester Harriers & AC 3.43

26 166 Samuel Pickering U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 3.42

27 49 Sam Coupland U17 M Southport Waterloo Ac NDR

HIGH JUMP Pool A

1 255 Scarlet Ashton U17 F Wirral AC 1.58

2 362 Ruth Usher U17 F Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 1.55

3 186 Luca Sheppard U15 M Sale Harriers Manchester 1.50

4 143 Chloe Minteh U15 F Leeds City AC 1.50

=5 205 Liberty Thompson U20 F Blackburn Harriers & AC 1.45

=5 153 Millie O'Hanlon U15 F Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 1.45

7 318 Amelia Jordan U15 F Wirral AC 1.45

8 232 Ella Chambers U17 F Stockport Track & Field 1.45

9 11 Eliza Barnes U15 F Wirral AC 1.40

10 157 Jonathan Osbourne U15 M Colwyn Bay AAC 1.40

=11 368 Tia Grover U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 1.35

=11 90 Alexander Halliwell U15 M Preston Harriers 1.35

13 137 Ryan McCaffery U15 M Horwich R M I Harriers 1.35

14 249 Lauren Byrne U15 F Southport Waterloo AC 1.35

15 248 Adam Byrne U15 M Southport Waterloo AC 1.35

16 96 Amy Hewitt U15 F Leigh Harriers & AC 1.30

17 346 Aimee Vaughan U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 1.30

18 238 Ella Salih U17 F Sale Harriers Manchester 1.25

19 250 Laila Herstell U15 F Sale Harriers Manchester 1.20



HIGH JUMP POOL B

1 203 Aron Thomas U20 M Sale Harriers Manchester 1.90

2 272 Jamie Hopkins U20 M Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 1.85

3 336 Kresten Calvert U17 M Wirral AC 1.80

4 168 Ben Pitts U17 M Amber Valley & Erewash AC 1.75

5 117 Sam Kelly U17 M Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 1.70

6 124 Steve Linsell SEN M Leeds City AC 1.70

7 4 Finlay Addy-Child U17 M Longwood Harriers AC 1.65

8 24 Nathan Booth SEN M Sale Harriers Manchester 1.65

9 371 Jacob Garrity U17 F Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 1.65

10 20 Jake Black U17 M Manx Harriers 1.55

11 281 Saracen Asar U17 M Sale Harriers Manchester NHR

SHOT PUTT

1 46 Jay Cook U17 M Bury AC 11.59 5K
2 7 Samuel Antoine U15 M Border Harriers & AC 10.48 4K
3 20 Jake Black U17 M Manx Harriers 9.79 5K
4 282 Sara Pearson U15 F West Cheshire AC 9.61 3K
5 325 jena Dickinson U17 F Bury AC 9.50 3K
6 50 Melissa Cox U17 F Stockport Track & Field 9.19 3K
7 356 Marcus Burgess U15 M Southport Waterloo AC 9.15 4K
8 360 Sophie Tilley U20 F Sale Harriers Manchester 8.69 3K
9 23 Hayden Blunn U15 M Macclesfield Harriers & AC 8.67 4K

10 196 Ethan Stopford U17 M Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.66 4K
11 91 James Harney U15 M East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 8.18 4K
12 128 Jessica Lord U15 F Stockport Harriers & AC 8.16 3K
13 253 Aurora Brown U15 F Leeds City AC 7.42 4K
14 331 Chloe Parsons U17 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 7.32 3K
15 40 Aimee Clare U15 F Kirkby Milers AC 7.26 3K
16 158 Lauren Oswald U20 F Wirral AC 7.03 4K
17 297 Evie Gaddas U20 F BDSL 6.46 4K
18 132 May Mannion U15 F East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC 6.44 3K
19 123 Dylan Conner Lightowler U20 M (T/F20) Skipton AC 6.39 6K
20 36 Alfie Carter U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 6.38 4K
21 94 Keiren Healy SEN  M (F37) Unattached 6.17 5K
22 208 Archie Varley U15 M Crewe and Nantwich AC 5.96 4K
23 53 James Crossley SEN M (T/F20) Skipton AC 5.65 5K
24 108 Holly Jeffs U15 F Crewe and Nantwich AC 5.64 4K
25 126 Tink Longworth U15 F Sedbergh School Running Club 5.57 3K
26 307 Emma Knight SEN F (T/F20) BKS 5.57 4K
27 302 George Thomas U15 M (T/F20) BKS 5.56 3K
28 147 Mia Morris U15 F Colwyn Bay AAC 5.47 3K
29 324 Grace Oakes U15 F Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 5.30 3K
30 309 Aiden Knights SEN M (T/F20) BKS 5.14 6K
31 304 Lauren Naylor U15 F (T/F20) BKS 4.19 3K

60m Heat 1 2nd round

1 14 Dan Beadsley SEN M Swansea Harriers 6.83

2 2 Omololu Abiodun SEN M Woodford Green AC with Essex Ladies 6.97



3 86 Andy Grimwood SEN M Worcester AC 7.03

4 72 Edward Fussi SEN M Halesowen ACC 7.06

5 54 Sean Crowie SEN M Hillingdon AC 7.11

6 239 Thomas Riley SEN M Manx Harriers 7.30

60m Heat 2 2nd round

1 274 Isaiah Adekanmbi SEN M Enfield & Haringey AC 7.19

2 170 Arthur Powell U17 M Maldwyn Harriers 7.24

3 228 Brandon Zinyemba SEN M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.25

4 329 Friola Adedotun U20 M Bolton United Harriers & AC 7.29

5 292 Fawwaz Mustapha U20 M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.49

6 286 Dominic Bretherton SEN M Blackburn Harriers & AC 7.55

60m Heat 3 2nd round

1 237 Daniel Stewart-Clague SEN M Manx Harriers 7.47

2 75 Sean Garmory SEN M Peterborough & Nene Valley AC 7.52

3 122 James Ledger SEN M DSW Para Academy 7.55

4 216 Malte Wilhelmsson U20 M Abingdon AC 7.57

5 194 Joel Stern SEN M Peterborough & Nene Valley AC 7.57

6 224 Charlotte Wingfield SEN F Cardiff AAC 7.65

60m Heat 4 2nd round

1 56 Theo Danquah U17 M Warrington AC 7.61

2 45 Sean Collins U17 M Stockport Harriers & AC 7.86

3 376 Steven Callister SEN M Trafford AC 7.88

4 357 Chris Burgess V45 M Southport Waterloo AC 7.88

5 264 Chidinma Agwu SEN F Trafford AC 8.07

6 202 Michelle Thomas SEN F Birchfield Harriers 8.38

60m Heat 5 2nd round

1 243 Luke Chipchase U15 M City of Sheffield and Dearne Ac 7.94

2 65 Jacob Edghill U17 M Colwyn Bay AAC 8.04

3 167 Oliver Pickles U15 M Barnsley AC 8.10

4 252 Charlie Peters SEN F Cannock & Stafford AC 8.16

5 356 Marcus Burgess U15 M Southport Waterloo AC 8.17

6 322 Lucy Moore U17 F Wirral AC 8.70

60m Heat 6 2nd round

1 262 Madison Hackett U15 F Wirral AC 8.67

2 290 Emily Green U15 F Wirral AC 9.29

3 195 Charlotte Stone U15 F Wirral AC 9.44

4 37 Debra Casson SEN F Longwood Harriers AC 9.76

5 176 Kayden Roe SEN M Doncaster AC 10.36


